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The State of Florida's CDBG-CV Round 2 allocation methodology uses a formula that
acknowledges a baseline level of housing and community development needs and
accounts for geographic differences in COVID impacts (both health and economic
impacts), as illustrated in the following figure.

Figure 1.
Florida CDBG-CV Allocation Methodology

Baseline Needs COVID Health Impacts COVID Economic Impacts
Based on COBG 2020 Confirmed resident cases of COVID related unemplaoyment
Allocation, covID. (re-employment claims).

CDBG-CV Distribution

Source: Root Policy Research.

The following factors were used to determine the maximum funding available for
entitlement communities individually and for Florida non-entitlement areas collectively:

s Baseline needs— The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development’s
Federal Fiscal Year 2020 distribution methodology (40% weight) is used as a proxy
for existing housing and community development needs and broad housing and
community development needs. This indicator represents populations that are
most vulnerable to housing and economic challenges in general and related to the
ongoing impacts of COVID-19.

= COVID Economic impacts—Re-employment insurance claims between March 7
and July 31 less the aggregate count of claims during the same period last year
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(30% weight in funding formula)." This indicator captures the economic impacts
related to COVID-19 shutdowns and slowdowns across various industries and job

markets.

m  COVID Health impacts—Total number of confirmed coronavirus cases as of July
31, 2020 (30% weight). This indicator is a direct measure of health impacts, using

confirmed resident cases for each community.

Maximum funding amounts for each CDBG entitlement community are shown in the

following figure.

Figure 2.

Florida CDBG-CV
Max Allocation
Amounts by CDBG
Entitlement
Community

Source:

Root Policy Research.

Florida Nonentitlement (Small Cities CDBG-CV)

Alachua County
Gainesville

Bay County
Panama City

Brevard County
Palm Bay
Melbourne
Titusville
Cocoa

Brevard County (balance of county)

Broward County
Fort Lauderdale
Hollywood
Pompano Beach
Pembroke Pines
Miramar
Coral Springs
Lauderhill
Sunrise
Deerfield Beach
Davie
Plantation
Tamarac
Margate
Weston
Coconut Creek

Broward County (balance of county)

Maximum
Funding Amount
$7,697,311

$402,379

$177,023

$239,667
$205,374
$92,905
$60,312
$497,389

$906,510
$760,335
$518,651
$343,972
$423,505
$349,901
$198,681
$274,220
$244,579
$293,781
$235,790
$181,156
$160,483
$169,203
$150,055
$1,037,589

! Re-employment data is only available at the County level. As such, claims for each entitlement community were
estimated by applying the county-level re-employment claim rate (COVID-related unemployment claims as a

percent of labor force) to the community’'s working age population.
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Flrida COBG.CY
Florida CDBG-CV :
Max Allocation Funding Amount

Amounts by CDBG Collier County
Entitlement Marco Island $24,715
Community Collier County (balance of county) $981,067
Duval County
Source: Duval County $2,456,145
Root Policy Research. Escambia County
Pensacola $382,810
Escambia County (balance of county) $444,420
Flagler County
Palm Coast $161,010
Hillsborough County
Tampa $1,473,655
Hillsborough County (balance of county) $2,329,374
Indian River County
Sebastian $42,961
Lake County
Lake County $653,511
Lee County
Cape Coral $431,446
Fort Myers $394,570
Lee County (balance of county) $1,006,927
Leon County
Tallahassee $563,486
Manatee County
Bradenton $322,615
Manatee County (balance of county) $579,500
Marion County
Ocala $260,257
Marion County (balance of county) $505,729
Miami-Dade County
Miami $4,181,040
Hialeah $1,361,658
Miami Gardens $412,246
Miami Beach $381,620
Homestead $502,061
North Miami $228,703
Miami-Dade County (balance of county) $4,080,590
Okaloosa County
Crestview $64,408
Fort Walton Beach $75,226
Orange County
Orlando $1,586,717
Orange County (balance of county) $2,754,392
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Flrida COBG.CY
Florida CDBG-CV )
Max Allocation Funding Amount

Amounts by CDBG Osceola County
Entitlement Kissimmee $520,499
Community St. Cloud $183,992
Osceola County (balance of county) $632,900
Source: Palm Beach County
Root Policy Research. West Palm Beach $567,974
Boynton Beach $268,312
Delray Beach $222,825
Boca Raton $315,178
Jipiter $157,312
Wellington $130,288
Palm Beach Gardens $119,505
Palm Beach County (balance of county) $2,175,979
Pasco County
Pasco County $1,052,564
Pinellas County
St. Petersburg $762,030
Clearwater $336,236
Largo $209,726
Pinellas Park $134,336
Pinellas County (balance of county) $842,854
Polk County
Lakeland $393,640
Polk County (balance of county) $1,403,743
Sarasota County
Sarasota $282,970
Sarasota County (balance of county) $533,959
Seminole County
Sanford $182,767
Seminole County (balance of county) $825,126
St. ohns County
St. bhns County $406,633
St. Lucie County
Port St. Lucie $423,707
Fort Pierce $196,268
Volusia County
Daytona Beach $208,006
Deltona $218,001
Port Orange $123,420
Volusia County (balance of county) $653,841
TOTAL $58,748,222




